
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  UC Davis 281 290 297 868 +4
2  UCLA 292 289 296 877 +13
3  Southern California 291 290 298 879 +15
4  California 290 287 306 883 +19
5  Oregon, U. of 292 303 301 896 +32
6  San Jose State Univ 288 297 314 899 +35

T7  Long Beach State 296 295 311 902 +38
T7  Tulsa 298 303 301 902 +38
9  Oral Roberts Univ. 303 294 306 903 +39
10  Washington 312 300 299 911 +47
11  San Diego State Univ 297 301 314 912 +48

T12  Hawaii, Univ. of 301 305 320 926 +62
T12  Toledo, U. of 305 306 315 926 +62
14  Gonzaga University 306 311 322 939 +75
15  Brigham Young Univ. 308 306 326 940 +76
16  New Mexico State 310 324 309 943 +79

T17  Oregon State U. 314 313 321 948 +84
T17  Santa Clara Univ. 313 315 320 948 +84

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Lizette Salas  Southern California 71  67  70  208  -8 
T2    Cristina Corpus  San Jose State Univ 68  71  74  213  -3 
T2    Amy Simanton  UC Davis 74  71  68  213  -3 
4    Stephanie Kono  UCLA 71  67  76  214  -2 
T5    Tiffany Lua  UCLA 70  74  72  216  E 
T5    Kristina Merkle  Tulsa 72  74  70  216  E 
T7    Alice Kim  UC Davis 67  76  74  217  +1 
T7    Kendra Little  Oregon, U. of 71  71  75  217  +1 
T7    Crystal Reeves  Oral Roberts Univ. 78  69  70  217  +1 
T10    Simone Hoey  Long Beach State 72  69  77  218  +2 
T10    Demi Runas  UC Davis 68  69  81  218  +2 
12    Emily Childs  California 74  68  77  219  +3 
13    Pia Halbig  California 70  75  75  220  +4 
T14    Anya Alvarez  Washington 74  75  72  221  +5 
T14    Amber Hensley  Oral Roberts Univ. 71  76  74  221  +5 
T16    Diane Kwon  California 71  73  78  222  +6 
T16    Joanne Lee  California 75  71  76  222  +6 
T16    Glory Yang  UCLA 73  73  76  222  +6 

T19    AshleyEdwards  Oregon, U. of 74  73  76  223  +7 
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Turtle Bay Resort College Invitational
Turtle Bay Resort

Kahuku, HI
George Fazio Course (W) and Arnold Palmer Course (W) 

Dates: Nov 02 - Nov 04 



 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   UC Davis 281  290  297       868  +4 

T5  T3  2   UCLA 292  289  296       877  +13 
4  T3  3   Southern California 291  290  298       879  +15 
3  2  4   California 290  287  306       883  +19 

T5  7  5   Oregon, U. of 292  303  301       896  +32 
2  5  6   San Jose State Univ 288  297  314       899  +35 
7  6  T7   Long Beach State 296  295  311       902  +38 
9  10  T7   Tulsa 298  303  301       902  +38 

11  8  9   Oral Roberts Univ. 303  294  306       903  +39 
16  13  10   Washington 312  300  299       911  +47 
8  9  11   San Diego State Univ 297  301  314       912  +48 

10  11  T12   Hawaii, Univ. of 301  305  320       926  +62 
12  12  T12   Toledo, U. of 305  306  315       926  +62 
13  15  14   Gonzaga University 306  311  322       939  +75 
14  14  15   Brigham Young Univ. 308  306  326       940  +76 
15  18  16   New Mexico State 310  324  309       943  +79 
18  16  T17   Oregon State U. 314  313  321       948  +84 
17  17  T17   Santa Clara Univ. 313  315  320       948  +84 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2009, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Turtle Bay Resort College Invitational
Turtle Bay Resort

Kahuku, HI
George Fazio Course (W) and Arnold Palmer Course (W) 

Dates: Nov 02 - Nov 04 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T2 1   Lizette Salas  Southern California  71   67  70       208  -8   
4 T2   Cristina Corpus  San Jose State Univ  68   71  74       213  -3   

T11 T2   Amy Simanton  UC Davis  74   71  68       213  -3   
T2 4   Stephanie Kono  UCLA  71   67  76       214  -2   
T15 T5   Kristina Merkle  Tulsa  72   74  70       216  E   
T9 T5   Tiffany Lua  UCLA  70   74  72       216  E   
T18 T7   Crystal Reeves  Oral Roberts Univ.  78   69  70       217  +1   
T6 T7   Kendra Little  Oregon, U. of  71   71  75       217  +1   
8 T7   Alice Kim  UC Davis  67   76  74       217  +1   
5 T10   Simone Hoey  Long Beach State  72   69  77       218  +2   
1 T10   Demi Runas  UC Davis  68   69  81       218  +2   

T6 12   Emily Childs  California  74   68  77       219  +3   
T11 13   Pia Halbig  California  70   75  75       220  +4   
T18 T14   Amber Hensley  Oral Roberts Univ.  71   76  74       221  +5   
T25 T14   Anya Alvarez  Washington  74   75  72       221  +5   
T15 T16   Joanne Lee  California  75   71  76       222  +6   
T15 T16   Glory Yang  UCLA  73   73  76       222  +6   
T9 T16   Diane Kwon  California  71   73  78       222  +6   
T28 T19   Miki Ueoka  Santa Clara Univ.  73   77  73       223  +7   
T18 T19   Ashley Edwards  Oregon, U. of  74   73  76       223  +7   
T28 T21   Corie Hou  Hawaii, Univ. of  76   74  74       224  +8   
T11 T21   Stefanie Endstrasser  Southern California  74   71  79       224  +8   
T38 23   Kate Hildahl  Oregon, U. of  73   79  73       225  +9   
T36 T24   Cyna Rodriguez  Southern California  71   80  75       226  +10   
T52 T24   Brianna Do  UCLA  79   75  72       226  +10   
T36 T26   Christine Wong  San Diego State Univ  76   75  76       227  +11   
T28 T26   Shu-Yin Liu  Tulsa  72   78  77       227  +11   
T28 T26   Stephanie Arcala  San Diego State Univ  73   77  77       227  +11   
T22 T26   Michelle Hui  Toledo, U. of  73   75  79       227  +11   
T38 T26   Lindsey McAtee  Long Beach State  77   75  75       227  +11   
T11 T26   Katrina Delen Briones  San Jose State Univ  71   74  82       227  +11   
T25 T26   Cherice Feducia  Long Beach State  74   75  78       227  +11   
T22 T33   Caroline Kim  Southern California  75   73  80       228  +12   
T57 T33   Sadena Parks  Washington  80   75  73       228  +12   
T79 T35   Apinporn Swaschuto  New Mexico State  77   82  70       229  +13   
T38 T35   Marita Engzelius  Tulsa  78   74  77       229  +13   
T18 T35   Kylie Bollenbach  Oral Roberts Univ.  74   73  82       229  +13   
T45 T35   Chelsea Stelzmiller  UC Davis  79   74  76       229  +13   
T45 T39   Abby Allford  Tulsa  76   77  77       230  +14   
T28 T39   Malin Enarsson  San Diego State Univ  72   78  80       230  +14   
T22 T39   Shraddhanjali Singh  San Jose State Univ  74   74  82       230  +14   
T52 T42   Marguerite Johnson  Toledo, U. of  78   76  77       231  +15   
T28 T42   Brigitte Baker  Hawaii, Univ. of  76   74  81       231  +15   
T65 T42   Karinn Dickinson  Washington  81   75  75       231  +15   

T45 T42   Madeleine Ziegert  San Jose State Univ  75   78  78       231  +15 
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Turtle Bay Resort College Invitational
Turtle Bay Resort

Kahuku, HI
George Fazio Course (W) and Arnold Palmer Course (W) 

Dates: Nov 02 - Nov 04 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T38 T42   Kim Johnson  UC Davis  72   80  79       231  +15   
T52 T47   Tamara Surtees  Santa Clara Univ.  75   79  78       232  +16   
T25 T47   Georgina Hunt *  Toledo, U. of  75   74  83       232  +16   
T65 T47   Victoria Fallgren  Gonzaga University  77   79  76       232  +16   
T38 T47   Maggie Yuan  Brigham Young Univ.  77   75  80       232  +16   
T45 T51   Katie Sisler *  UC Davis  76   77  80       233  +17   
T65 T51   Erica Omlid  Oregon, U. of  76   80  77       233  +17   
T28 T51   Gina Clark  San Diego State Univ  76   74  83       233  +17   
T79 T51   Inah Park  Southern California  80   79  74       233  +17   
T38 T51   Brenda Chhuor  Long Beach State  76   76  81       233  +17   
T28 T51   Noelle Zavaleta  Long Beach State  74   76  83       233  +17   
T38 T51   Kelsey Vines  Brigham Young Univ.  77   75  81       233  +17   
T57 T58   Stacy Kim *  UCLA  78   77  79       234  +18   
T73 T58   Maggie Murphy  New Mexico State  76   81  77       234  +18   
T45 T58   Samantha Roberts  San Diego State Univ  78   75  81       234  +18   
T65 T61   Lauren Bowerman-Ritchie  New Mexico State  78   78  79       235  +19   
T65 T61   Erika Lundberg  Hawaii, Univ. of  77   79  79       235  +19   
T57 T61   Monika Graf  Oregon, U. of  74   81  80       235  +19   
T57 T61   Erica Rivard  Toledo, U. of  74   81  80       235  +19   
T57 T61   Jody Ho  San Jose State Univ  76   79  80       235  +19   
T45 T66   Whitney French  Oregon State U.  78   75  83       236  +20   
T73 T66   Christina Yoon  Washington  79   78  79       236  +20   
T65 T66   Genavive Dodge  Gonzaga University  79   77  80       236  +20   
T73 T66   Roseanne Niven  California  78   79  79       236  +20   
T57 T70   Cara Freeman  Oregon State U.  75   80  82       237  +21   
T73 T70   Sage Suffecool  Gonzaga University  75   82  80       237  +21   
T65 T70   L. Boonnoppornkul  UCLA  78   78  81       237  +21   
91 T70   Lauren Archer  Oregon State U.  83   81  73       237  +21   

T79 T74   Emily Hardcastle  Toledo, U. of  80   79  79       238  +22   
T52 T74   Molly Aronsson  Washington  79   75  84       238  +22   
T65 T76   Rachel Romack  Oral Roberts Univ.  80   76  83       239  +23   
T45 T76   Brittany Bomar  Hawaii, Univ. of  75   78  86       239  +23   
78 T76   Jade Bollinger  Brigham Young Univ.  77   81  81       239  +23   

T88 79   Sarah Elliot  Tulsa  83   80  77       240  +24   
85 T80   Kaitlyn Van Gunten  Toledo, U. of  85   76  80       241  +25   

T57 T80   Kaili Britos  Hawaii, Univ. of  74   81  86       241  +25   
T73 T80   Amanda Keith  Brigham Young Univ.  82   75  84       241  +25   
T57 T80   Jessica Howe  Gonzaga University  78   77  86       241  +25   
T52 T80   Rachel Sibbitt  Gonzaga University  76   78  87       241  +25   
T86 85   Megan O'Connell  Oral Roberts Univ.  80   82  80       242  +26   
T82 86   Chelsey Lind  Oregon State U.  78   82  83       243  +27   
T82 87   Shayla Forsey  Brigham Young Univ.  77   83  84       244  +28   

T82 T88   Brittany Stewart  Oregon State U.  83   77  86       246  +30 
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Turtle Bay Resort College Invitational
Turtle Bay Resort

Kahuku, HI
George Fazio Course (W) and Arnold Palmer Course (W) 

Dates: Nov 02 - Nov 04 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T88 T88   Emily Copier *  Brigham Young Univ.  81   82  83       246  +30   
T86 90   Gina Bortoletto  New Mexico State  79   83  85       247  +31   
T88 91   Erin Sullivan  Santa Clara Univ.  85   78  85       248  +32   
T92 92   Jamie Nonaka  Santa Clara Univ.  84   81  84       249  +33   
94 93   Lindsay Reeve  New Mexico State  84   83  83       250  +34   

T92 94   Kimberly Bedolla  Santa Clara Univ.  81   84  86       251  +35   
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Turtle Bay Resort College Invitational
Turtle Bay Resort

Kahuku, HI
George Fazio Course (W) and Arnold Palmer Course (W) 

Dates: Nov 02 - Nov 04 



Turtle Bay Resort College Invitational
Turtle Bay Resort

Kahuku, HI
George Fazio Course (W) and Arnold Palmer Course (W) 

Dates: Nov 02 - Nov 04 

Teams with Players - Round 3

1 UC Davis +4 281 290 297 868

T2 Amy Simanton -3 74 71 68 213
T7 Alice Kim +1 67 76 74 217

T10 Demi Runas +2 68 69 81 218
T35 Chelsea Stelzmiller +13 79 74 76 229
T42 Kim Johnson +15 72 80 79 231

2 UCLA +13 292 289 296 877

4 Stephanie Kono -2 71 67 76 214
T5 Tiffany Lua E 70 74 72 216

T16 Glory Yang +6 73 73 76 222
T24 Brianna Do +10 79 75 72 226
T70 L. Boonnoppornkul +21 78 78 81 237

3 Southern California +15 291 290 298 879

1 Lizette Salas -8 71 67 70 208
T21 Stefanie Endstrasser +8 74 71 79 224
T24 Cyna Rodriguez +10 71 80 75 226
T33 Caroline Kim +12 75 73 80 228
T51 Inah Park +17 80 79 74 233

4 California +19 290 287 306 883

12 Emily Childs +3 74 68 77 219
13 Pia Halbig +4 70 75 75 220

T16 Joanne Lee +6 75 71 76 222
T16 Diane Kwon +6 71 73 78 222
T66 Roseanne Niven +20 78 79 79 236

5 Oregon, U. of +32 292 303 301 896

T7 Kendra Little +1 71 71 75 217
T19 Ashley Edwards +7 74 73 76 223

23 Kate Hildahl +9 73 79 73 225
T51 Erica Omlid +17 76 80 77 233
T61 Monika Graf +19 74 81 80 235

6 San Jose State Univ +35 288 297 314 899

T2 Cristina Corpus -3 68 71 74 213
T26 Katrina Delen Briones +11 71 74 82 227
T39 Shraddhanjali Singh +14 74 74 82 230
T42 Madeleine Ziegert +15 75 78 78 231
T61 Jody Ho +19 76 79 80 235

T7 Long Beach State +38 296 295 311 902

T10 Simone Hoey +2 72 69 77 218
T26 Lindsey McAtee +11 77 75 75 227
T26 Cherice Feducia +11 74 75 78 227
T51 Brenda Chhuor +17 76 76 81 233
T51 Noelle Zavaleta +17 74 76 83 233

T7 Tulsa +38 298 303 301 902

T5 Kristina Merkle E 72 74 70 216
T26 Shu-Yin Liu +11 72 78 77 227
T35 Marita Engzelius +13 78 74 77 229
T39 Abby Allford +14 76 77 77 230

79 Sarah Elliot +24 83 80 77 240

9 Oral Roberts Univ. +39 303 294 306 903

T7 Crystal Reeves +1 78 69 70 217
T14 Amber Hensley +5 71 76 74 221
T35 Kylie Bollenbach +13 74 73 82 229
T76 Rachel Romack +23 80 76 83 239

85 Megan O'Connell +26 80 82 80 242

10 Washington +47 312 300 299 911

T14 Anya Alvarez +5 74 75 72 221
T33 Sadena Parks +12 80 75 73 228
T42 Karinn Dickinson +15 81 75 75 231
T66 Christina Yoon +20 79 78 79 236
T74 Molly Aronsson +22 79 75 84 238

11 San Diego State Univ +48 297 301 314 912

T26 Christine Wong +11 76 75 76 227
T26 Stephanie Arcala +11 73 77 77 227
T39 Malin Enarsson +14 72 78 80 230
T51 Gina Clark +17 76 74 83 233
T58 Samantha Roberts +18 78 75 81 234

T12 Hawaii, Univ. of +62 301 305 320 926

T21 Corie Hou +8 76 74 74 224
T42 Brigitte Baker +15 76 74 81 231
T61 Erika Lundberg +19 77 79 79 235
T76 Brittany Bomar +23 75 78 86 239
T80 Kaili Britos +25 74 81 86 241

T12 Toledo, U. of +62 305 306 315 926

T26 Michelle Hui +11 73 75 79 227
T42 Marguerite Johnson +15 78 76 77 231
T61 Erica Rivard +19 74 81 80 235
T74 Emily Hardcastle +22 80 79 79 238
T80 Kaitlyn Van Gunten +25 85 76 80 241

14 Gonzaga University +75 306 311 322 939

T47 Victoria Fallgren +16 77 79 76 232
T66 Genavive Dodge +20 79 77 80 236
T70 Sage Suffecool +21 75 82 80 237
T80 Jessica Howe +25 78 77 86 241
T80 Rachel Sibbitt +25 76 78 87 241

15 Brigham Young Univ. +76 308 306 326 940

T47 Maggie Yuan +16 77 75 80 232
T51 Kelsey Vines +17 77 75 81 233
T76 Jade Bollinger +23 77 81 81 239
T80 Amanda Keith +25 82 75 84 241

87 Shayla Forsey +28 77 83 84 244
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Turtle Bay Resort College Invitational
Turtle Bay Resort

Kahuku, HI
George Fazio Course (W) and Arnold Palmer Course (W) 

Dates: Nov 02 - Nov 04 
Teams with Players - Round 3

16 New Mexico State +79 310 324 309 943

T35 Apinporn Swaschuto +13 77 82 70 229
T58 Maggie Murphy +18 76 81 77 234
T61 Lauren Bowerman-Ritchie +19 78 78 79 235

90 Gina Bortoletto +31 79 83 85 247
93 Lindsay Reeve +34 84 83 83 250

T17 Oregon State U. +84 314 313 321 948

T66 Whitney French +20 78 75 83 236
T70 Cara Freeman +21 75 80 82 237
T70 Lauren Archer +21 83 81 73 237

86 Chelsey Lind +27 78 82 83 243
T88 Brittany Stewart +30 83 77 86 246

T17 Santa Clara Univ. +84 313 315 320 948

T19 Miki Ueoka +7 73 77 73 223
T47 Tamara Surtees +16 75 79 78 232

91 Erin Sullivan +32 85 78 85 248
92 Jamie Nonaka +33 84 81 84 249
94 Kimberly Bedolla +35 81 84 86 251
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Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T47 Georgina Hunt (Toledo, U. of) 75 74 83 232

T51 Katie Sisler (UC Davis) 76 77 80 233

T58 Stacy Kim (UCLA) 78 77 79 234

T88 Emily Copier (Brigham Young Univ.) 81 82 83 246
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